## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4423388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael Fefer	06/25/2009
Jun Liu	06/25/2009
Tomoki Ruo	06/24/2009
Sonia Edith Hevia	06/25/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PETRO-CANADA	
Street Address:	PO BOX 2844 150-6TH AVE SW	
City:	CALGARY, ALBERTA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code: T2P 3E3		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15272147

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM T. SPENCER
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18694-0011004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH A. BAUER	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Bauer/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2017	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=186940011004InvAssign#page1.tif source=186940011004InvAssign#page2.tif

PATENT 504376693 REEL: 042441 FRAME: 0143

source=186940011004InvAssign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042441 FRAME: 0144

### **ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST**

We, **Michael FEFER**, **Jun LIU**, **Tomoki Ruo** and **Sonia Edith HEVIA** whose full post office addresses respectively are 23 Clovelly Drive, Whitby, Ontario L1N 7A7, Canada; 2266 Meadowland Drive, Oakville, Ontario L6H 6H3, Canada; 2471 Deer Run Avenue, Oakville, Ontario L6J 6L1 and 2076 Sherobee Road, Apt. 412, Mississauga, Ontario L5A 4C4, Canada, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to **PETRO-CANADA**, the Assignee, whose address is P.O. Box 2844, 150 – 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue S.W., Calgary, T2P 3E3, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under:

any and all inventions and discoveries made by us and disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for an invention entitled "IMPROVED TURFGRASS FUNGICIDE FORMULATION WITH PIGMENT" as fully described and claimed in:

US provisional application filed June 26, 2008 as Serial number 61/075,821;
US provisional application filed January 27, 2009 as Serial number 61/147,523;
US application filed <u>TUNE 26, 2009</u> as Serial number <u>12/492863</u>
PCT application filed as Serial number

any and all applications for Letters Patent of that or any other country which have been or may be filed, based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention in foreign countries and the right to file and prosecute such applications; and any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted by that or any other country based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries on said applications;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same with all the rights and privileges enjoyed by us or which would have been enjoyed by us had we not hereby assigned. And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents, or other proper office, to issue any and all such Letters Patent to the Assignee herein named. And we hereby covenant, for ourselves and our legal representatives and assigns, that we neither have executed nor will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith, and that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as from time to time may be necessary or useful to apply for, secure, defend, maintain, reissue, or extend any or all of said Letters Patent, to secure for said Assignee the full benefits of said inventions or discoveries, or otherwise to carry into full force and effect the text and intent of this assignment.

Further, we hereby appoint Sean W. Goodwin of Goodwin McKay, US Cust. No. 27522, and CA Reg. No. 4277, of 602-12<sup>th</sup> Ave. S.W., Suite 222, Calgary, Alberta T2R 1J3, Canada, with the authority to enter the patent application filing serial no. and dates above, on my behalf when known.

# **ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST**

Executed in the City of MISSISSauga	, Oranio, CANADA.
	Michael FEFER
	Michael FEFER
ha ( )	
Many	June 25, 2009 Date
Witness to Mr. M. Fefer	Date
WITNES	S DECLARATION
1, Mohammed H. Vandal  Print Name of Witness  5 Ambrose Ara Hamilton	_ whose full post office address is
Print Name of Witness	Dick IRK CNP do doctors
- NVM DVOS PTCR (TECCHINE	do declare
	d did see Michael FEFER who is personally known to
me to be the person named in the above assign	
Executed in the City of Miss, ssanga	(i) of
Executed in the City of 1144, SSanga	, UM CON CANADA.
U	
	Jun LIU —
0	
22-4	Jane 25, 2009
Witness to Ms-Liu ( )	Date
<u>WITNESS DECLARATION</u>	
Print Name of Witness	_ whose full post office address is
Print Name of Witness	0
509 ROSEDALE CR BURLINGTO	do declare
	ムイバ タライ。 d did see Michael FEFER who is personally known to
me to be the person named in the above assign	

# **ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST**

Executed in the City of	, <u>Ontario</u> , CANADA.
	Wanter Common Co
market and the second s	Tomoki RUO  June 24, 2009  Date
Conserva	- Mini William
0 0 - 2 ' 1 0	Tomoki RUO
Can I Medalas	0. 21.209
Witness to Mr. Ruo	Date Date
With 035 to Wil. Mad	Date
WITNESS	DECLARATION
PAMI MICHALINE	
1, PAUL MICHALUK  Print Name of Witness  27 PARK STREET EAST, DUNDA:	whose full post office address is
27 PARK CTREET EAST DUNNA	. (24) /9////9 do doctoro
The state of the s	1, Olv. 2 m /C / do decidie
That I was personally present and	d did see Tomoki RUO who is personally known to me
to be the person named in the above assignmen	it, did duly sign and execute above.
•	
Executed in the City of Mississauga	
Executed in the City of Mississauga	, <u>Untario</u> , CANADA.
J	Carlos
	Jones Henry
	Sonia Edith HEVIA
110%	increase and the second se
Nothern to Ma Havin	Date 25, 2009
Witness to Ms. Hevia	Date
WITNESS DECLARATION	
<u>WITNESS DECLARATION</u>	
1, Richard Chin Print Name of Witness	whose full post office address is
Print Name of Witness	
235 Sherway Gardens Rd, Smite 801,	Etobicoke, ON do declare
	I did see Sonia Edith HEVIA who is personally known
to me to be the person named in the above assig	gnment, aid duly sign and execute above.

2407-022

**RECORDED: 05/19/2017** 

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 042441 FRAME: 0147